departments within the institution. The sample size of the 

study is the proportion of individuals drawn from the 

population in order to examine the effect of financial 

compensation on employees performance in Achievers 

University. A sample size of four hundred and ninety-one 

(491) will be used for the research work; the sample size 

was determined using Taro Yamane (1967) statistical 

formula for determination of the sample size. The sample 

techniques used was stratified sampling techniques, and it 

was considered appropriate because it enables researchers to